

GENERAL AGREEMENT
ON TARIFFS AND
TRADE

ACCORD GENERAL SUR
LES TARIFS DOUANIERS
ET LE COMMERCE

RESTRICTED

L/2270/Corr.1
26 October 1964

Limited Distribution

TURKEY - RENEGOTIATION OF SCHEDULE XXXVII

Corrigendum

The following corrections should be made in the list of modifications of Turkish concessions (which is in English only), attached to document L/2270.

Annex IV - New Concessions:

Page 2

Item Ex 28.39-b: Ammonium nitrate should read Ammonium nitrite.

Page 6

General note, part 2: Item 28.42-a should read Ex 28.42-a.

TURQUIE - RENEGOCIATION DE LA LISTE XXXVII

Corrigendum

Prière d'apporter les rectifications suivantes à la liste des concessions modifiées par la Turquie, liste qui est jointe en anglais seulement au document L/2270.

Annex IV - New Concessions:

Page 2

Item Ex 28.39-b: Ammonium nitrate - lire: Ammonium nitrite.

Page 6

General note, part 2: Item 28.42-a - lire: Ex 28.42-a.

